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A Third of Toronto Voters More Likely to Vote Liberal if
Wynne Resigns

Only seven percent of Liberals say her resignation would make them less
likely to vote Liberal

Toronto, April 6""— In a random sampling of public opinion taken by The Forum
Poll™ among 840 Toronto voters, (33%) say they would be more likely to vote
Liberal in the next provincial election if Kathleen Wynne resigned as leader of the
Ontario Liberal Party. Only (10%) say her resignation would make them less likely
to vote Liberal.

The plurality, (44%) say her resignation wouldn’t make them more likely or less
likely to vote Liberal in 2018.

Respondents most likely to say they would be more likely to vote Liberal if
Kathleen Wynne resigned include those 34 and younger (39%) or 35-44 (37%),
earning $60,000-580,000 (39%), and the least educated (38%).

(39%) of those supporting the Liberal Party say they would be more likely to vote
Liberal if Wynne resigned as leader.

Respondents most likely to say her resignation will make them less likely to vote
Liberal include those aged 65+ (14%) and Progressive Conservative supporters
(13%).

Only (7%) of Liberals say Kathleen Wynne’s resignation will make them less likely
to vote Liberal.

“A third of Toronto voters say they would be more likely to vote Liberal with a
different leader; that’s potentially enough to swing seats. More troubling for
Wynne, though, may be that only seven percent of Liberals would be less likely to
vote Liberal if she resigned, and almost four-in-ten Liberals say they would be
more likely to vote Liberal if she resigned,” said Dr. Lorne Bozinoff, President of
Forum Research

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D. is the president and founder of Forum Research. He can be
reached at Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com or at (416) 960-9603.
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Methodology

The Forum Poll™ was conducted by Forum Research with the results based on an
interactive voice response telephone survey of 840 randomly selected Toronto
Voters. The poll was conducted on April 4-5, 2017.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 3%, 19 times out of
20. Subsample results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample (such
as age, gender) results are available at www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp

Where appropriate, the data has been statistically weighted by age, region, and
other variables to ensure that the sample reflects the actual population according
to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather,
captures opinion at one point in time. Forum Research conducted this poll as a
public service and to demonstrate our survey research capabilities. Forum houses
its poll results in the Data Library of the Department of Political Science at the
University of Toronto.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum
Research is one of the country’s leading survey research firms. This Forum
Poll™and other polls may be found at Forum's poll archive

at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp
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Kathleen Wynne Resignation

If Kathleen Wynne resigned as leader of the Ontario Liberal Party would her

resignation make you more likely or less likely to vote Liberal in the next

provincial election?
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Education
o Secondary Some college Sl Post
% . : college or graduate
school or less or university ; .
university degree

Sample 840 920 203 347 200
More likely 33 38 32 34 30
Neither more
likely or less 44 28 46 44 52
likely
Less likely 10 14 11 9 8
Don’t know 13 20 11 13 10

Method of Travel to Work/School

Private Public Some Don’t travel
% Total X X Bicycle other to work or
vehicle transit
way school

Sample 840 350 242 34 45 22 147
More likely 33 35 34 28 23 39 27
Neither more
likely or less 44 40 48 54 58 26 45
likely
Less likely 10 13 7 5 10 6 8
Don’t know 13 12 10 14 9 29 20

Current Provincial Vote Preference
. Progressive New Another
[+)
/o m
Sample 840 232 311 167 49 17

More likely 33 39 29 26 46 25
Neither more

likely or less likely a4 43 >0 49 30 43
Less likely 10 7 13 9 5 20
Don’t know 13 11 7 16 19 12
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